Adapted from Pharmaceutical Benefits Advisory Committee (2008) Guidelines for preparing submissions to the Pharmaceutical
Benefits Advisory Committee (Version 4.3). Canberra: Pharmaceutical Benefits Advisory Committee

6.7.6 Base-case analysis

Please present your results in the following table. List interventions and

comparator(s) from least to most expensive and present ICERs in comparison

with baseline (usually standard care) and then incremental analysis ranking

technologies in terms of dominance and extended dominance.

Table 6-26. Base-case results

Technologies Total
costs

(£)

Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Increment
al costs

(£)

Increm
ental
LYG

Incremental
QALYs

ICER (£)
versus

baseline
(QALYs)

ICER (£)
incremental

(QALYs)

Mitoxantrone 13,047 1.171 0.849 - - -
Cabazitaxel 35,372 1.584 1.147 22,325 0.413 0.298 74,908 74,908
Key: ICER = incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; LYG = life-years gained; QALY = quality-adjusted life year

Specification for manufacturer/sponsor submission of evidence

143

6.7.7 Sensitivity analyses

Please present results of deterministic sensitivity analysis. Consider the use

of tornado diagrams.

Table 6-27. Deterministic sensitivity analysis results

Analysis ΔCost ΔQALY ΔLYG ICER (QALY) ICER (LYG)

Base case £22,325 0.30 0.41 £74,908 £54,051

* * * * * *
 *   * *
 *   * *
* *   * *
* *   * *

Utilities

AE disutilities excluded  £22,325 0.30 0.41 £74,536 £54,051
SD utility +20% £22,325 0.31 0.41 £71,764 £54,051
SD utility -20% £22,325 0.28 0.41 £78,341 £54,051
PD utility +20% £22,325 0.34 0.41 £64,733 £54,051
PD utility -20% £22,325 0.25 0.41 £88,878 £54,051

Time horizon

1 year £19,699 0.05 0.06 £425,106 £335,268
2 years £20,418 0.12 0.16 £168,895 £124,732
3 years £21,520 0.23 0.32 £93,882 £68,059
5 years £22,279 0.29 0.41 £75,694 £54,629
10 years £22,325 0.30 0.41 £74,908 £54,051

Discount rates

Costs: 0%, Effects: 0% £22,695 0.32 0.45 £70,705 £50,974
Costs: 3.5%, Effects: 0% £22,346 0.32 0.45 £69,618 £50,190
Costs: 0%, Effects: 3.5% £22,674 0.30 0.41 £76,078 £54,896
Costs: 6%, Effects: 6% £22,076 0.28 0.39 £78,038 £56,346

State costs

Caba & Mitox drug & adm
cost -50% £12,501 0.30 0.41 £41,945 £30,266
Caba & Mitox post 2nd line
(drugs & adm) cost -50% £22,231 0.30 0.41 £74,592 £53,823
Caba & Mitox other costs SD
-50% £22,150 0.30 0.41 £74,320 £53,626
Caba & Mitox other costs PD
-50% £21,411 0.30 0.41 £71,840 £51,837
AE costs -50% £22,171 0.30 0.41 £74,389 £53,677

Proportion with G-CSF as primary prophylaxis

Caba & Mitox: 0% £22,146 0.30 0.41 £74,387 £53,616
Caba & Mitox: 20% £22,128 0.30 0.41 £74,268 £53,574
Caba & Mitox: 40% £22,111 0.30 0.41 £74,150 £53,533
Caba & Mitox: 60% £22,094 0.30 0.41 £74,031 £53,491
Caba & Mitox: 80% £22,077 0.30 0.41 £73,913 £53,450
Caba & Mitox: 100% £22,060 0.30 0.41 £73,795 £53,408

Specification for manufacturer/sponsor submission of evidence

144

6.7.8 Please present the results of a PSA, and include scatter plots and cost-

effectiveness acceptability curves.

The cost-effectiveness scatter plot (based on 1,000 iterations), is shown below:

Figure 6-6. PSA scatter plot cabazitaxel versus mitoxantrone (European patients with ECOG 0 -

1 performance status and received ≥225 mg/m
2
 docetaxel)

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40

Incremental QALYs

In
c
re

m
e
n

ta
l

c
o

s
ts

This results in the following cost-effectiveness acceptability curve: